### 504724639 01/11/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4771362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL C ROBERTSON	09/14/2012
WILLIAM F BOELTE	09/14/2012
DOUGLAS J STREIBICH	09/14/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCR OIL TOOLS, LLC			
Street Address: 7327 BUSINESS PLACE				
City:	ARLINGTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76001			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15864960

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cnguyen@matthewsfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TERRY L MCCUTCHEON
Address Line 1: 2000 BERING DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCR-019C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY L MCCUTCHEON
SIGNATURE:	/Terry L McCutcheon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Recordation\_CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_from\_Inventors\_to\_MCR#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_from\_Inventors\_to\_MCR#page2.tif

source=Assignment\_from\_Inventors\_to\_MCR#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044594 FRAME: 0618

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENT	SONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Michael C. Robertson  William F. Boelte  Douglas J. Streibich	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MCR Oil Tools, LLC  Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 9/14/2012  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 7327 Business Place  City: Arlington  State: TX  Country: US Zip: 76001  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)					
15/864,960  Additional numbers att						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Terry L. McCutcheon  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Ste 700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057	8. Payment Information					
Phone Number: 713-355-4200  Docket Number: MCR-019C  Email Address: tmccutcheon@matthewsfirm.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: /Terry L. McCutcheon/	1/11/2018					
Signature Terry L. McCutcheon  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

PATENT

**REEL: 044594 FRAME: 0619** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket Number MCR-019

	ASSI	gnee Information					
Name	MCR Oil Tools, LLC						
Address (line 1)	7327 Business Place						
Address (line 2)							
City	Arlington	State	Texas				
Country	United States of America Postal Code 76001						
		Title of Invention:					
Permanent or Re	movable Positioning Apparatus and M	ethod for Downhole Tool Op	erations				
This is an Ass	ignment of the following rights	. title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):				
-	States of America rights, title and	•					
x Foreign	rights, title and interest in the inv	ention					
United S	States Patent Application Serial N	0.		·-			
Da	te of Execution:	Date of Filing: _					
United S	States Provisional Patent Applicat	tion Serial No.					
United S	States Patent No(s).						
	ional (PCT) Patent Application Se						
processing	pecify)						

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address				
Michael C. Robertson	417 Rudd Street, Burleson, Texas 76028, US				
William F. Boelte	2004 Blue Haven Drive, New Iberia, Louisiana 70563, US				
Douglas J. Streibich	6025 Autumn Hills Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76140, US				
·					

Page 1 of 3

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

MCR-019

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)								
Name	Signature/Date							
Michael C. Robertson	111111 1 9/14/12							
William F. Boelte	145ey 7017							
Douglas J. Streibich	9/14/2012							

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

MCR-019

							N	ot	ari.	zat	ior	)	

(Although hotalization is not neccessary, it will be considered	d prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
<del></del>	
Executed this 1475 day of September	, in the year2012
at MCR 0.1 tods	
arlington, TX	
State of State of	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of State Office County of State Office County of State Office County of State Office Office County of State Office	
Before me porsonally repeated Michael	C. Robertson who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to bearing act and deed and also repre- this, in the	year 2012
SER 19	Tachi Lilow
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Notary Public)
Executed this 14 day of Deptorha	, in the year
at MCR Oil TOOLS	Mar 1 not
ar transport +	M/Mi 7 /M/
State of Control of the Control of t	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of Average State of Stat	is a corporation, partnership of association)
Country of O	
Before me personally appeared William foregoing in the property of the propert	m F. Boelte who acknowledged the sented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this reperger of september, in the	year
minimum.	Jaomi Lelan
	(Notary Public)
The second secon	
Executed this 14th day of September	, in the year
at MCRUITOUS	
arlington, +x	
State of Land	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of Towns	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	e I Straibiah
foregoing instrumentable arrest act and deed and also repres	s J. Streibich who acknowledged the sented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
this while the stay of September, in the	year
"Humm"	" mem artan

Page 3 of 3

(Notary Public)